## RESOLUTION R 74-13

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF \$10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 & Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Visu-Sewer of Illinois LLC regarding the FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the "Change Order") to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$1,435.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as follows:

- A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the Change Order in its proposed form.
- B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

**SECTION 2:** That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and authorize the Acting Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: None

Resolution 74-13

Page 2

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2013.

William Ware

Acting Village President

ATTEST:

Brigitte O'Brien Village Clerk

## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	FY 2012B Sanitary Se	ewer Lining Project			
PROJECT NO.:	SA-12B-02				
LOCATION:	Various	·		CHANGE ORDER: _	2 & Final
CONTRACTOR:	Visu-Sewer of Illinois L	LC		DATE:	12/27/2012
DESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE ORDER:	This change order is	a final balancing	change order	
ORIGINAL CONTR	RACT BUDGET AMOUN	NT:	5 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	[1]	\$57,800.00
TOTAL OF PREVI	OUS AUTHORIZED CH	ANGE ORDERS:		[2]	\$17,145.00
CURRENT CONTE	RACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2	<b>D</b>		[3] _	\$74,945.00
PROPOSED CHAI	NGE ORDER: (PENDI	NG APPROVAL)		[4]	(\$1,435.00)
PROPOSED REVI	SED CONTRACT AMO	UNT: (PENDING APPRO	VAL) ([3]+[4])	[5] _	\$73,510.00
NET OF ALL CHAP	NGE ORDERS: (PEND	ING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4	]) \$15,71	0.00_	and the state of t
TIME EXTENSION	OR REDUCTION:		N/A		
TOTAL CONTRAC	T TIME: (PENDING AF	PROVAL)	N/A		
BUDGET ESTIMAT	ſE:		\$75,00	0.00_	
ENGINEER'S EST	MATE:		\$72,50	0.00	
RECOMMENDED  A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	FOR ACCEPTANCE:	Approved By:	tor of Finance		
/ // /		,	tor of Finance		Date
Contractor	12/28/ Da	<u>/ 2</u> Approved By:	je Manager		Date
Daved A D	Jahol 1/3/13	Approved By:	ID O K	1/ml	1/17/13
Village Engineer	Da	ate (>\$10K or 25%) Actin	g Village Preside	ent	Date
Director of Public V	//3// Vorks Da	Attest: Villag	ette OX	Green	///7/ <u>/_3</u> Date
		<i>t</i>			
Assistant Director of	of Finance Da	ate			
	•	der that the Contractor agree		•	

## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining	Project	
PROJECT NO.: LOCATION:	SA-12B-02 Various	CHANGE ORDER	R: 2 & Final
CONTRACTOR:	Visu-Sewer of Illinois LLC	DATE:	12/27/2012
DESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE ORDER: This cha	nge order is a final balancing change order	
ORIGINAL CONTE	RACT BUDGET AMOUNT:	[1]	\$57,800.00
TOTAL OF PREVI	OUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORD	ERS: [2]	\$17,145.00
CURRENT CONTI	RACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	\$74,945.00
PROPOSED CHA	NGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROV	/AL) [4]	(\$1,435.00)
PROPOSED REVI	SED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PEND	DING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5]	\$73,510.00
NET OF ALL CHAI	NGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPRO	VAL) ([2]+[4])\$15,710.00	
TIME EXTENSION	OR REDUCTION:	N/A	
TOTAL CONTRAC	T TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)	N/A	
BUDGET ESTIMA	TE:	\$75,000.00	
ENGINEER'S EST	IMATE:	\$72,500.00	
whil	OR ACCEPTANCE:		
Resident Engineer	′ / Date	Director of Finance	Date
Sharm //.	12/28/12 Approve	ed By:  725%) Village Manager	Date
David A B	•	le Delle	1/17/13
Village Engineer	Date (>\$10K or	Acting Village President	Date
Director of Public V		Attest: Sinth Puen Village Clerk	1/17/13 Date
Assistant Director	of Finance Date		
	as part of this change order that the C nd guarantees are hereby extended to	<del>-</del>	

FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining Project

CURRENT QUAN. UNIT   UNIT PRICE   CURRE	ENT QUAN. UNIT		UNIT PRICE CURRENT	닐	TOTAL	FINAL QUAN.	CO#2 QUAN	CO#2 TOTAL
ured in Place Pipe, 8" Diameter Pipe 1,380 FT		딥		\$34.00	\$46,920.00	1,331	(48)	(\$1,666.00)
ured in Place Pipe, 10" Diameter Pipe 305 FT		FT		\$37.00	\$11,285.00	352	47	\$1,739.00
ured in Place Pipe, 12" Diameter Pipe 280 FT		T			\$16,240.00	254	(26)	(\$1,508.00)
trol 1 L.S.	1 L.S.	L.S.		\$500,00	\$500.00	,	0	00 0\$